xx 4-0420 February 10, 1956 Osborne Trust Company East Hampton New York Gentlemen: You have an account Settlement House Fund, Miss Josephine Oberhauser, East Hampton, New York. Miss Oberhauser is no longer in the employ of the East Hampton Visiting Nurse Association, the real owner of this account. Mrs. Clara P. Howard is now employed by the East Hampton Visiting Nurse Association and all deposits and withdrawals on this account are authorized to be made only by Clara P. Howard. Signature card is enclosed. We will appreciate it if you will have a checkbook (3 checks on a page) printed as per enclosed sample. Very truly yours, ETD: IE E. T. Dayton, Secretary-Treasurer Encl. E.H. Visiting Nurse Assn.